

GAHC040004422023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : MACApp. 4/2023

1:Thuten Tashi
Son of Late Dorjee Tsering,
Resident of Paighar Village, PO/PS Tawang, Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:Kesang Chorey and Anr.
Wife of Late Pem Thinley, Resident of E 63, Dirang Village, PO/PS Dirang, West
Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:The New Indian Assurance Company Ltd.
Main Road
Tezpur
Sonitpur District
Assam

Advocate for the Petitioner : G Taloh

Advocate for the Respondent :

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

30.03.2023

Heard the learned counsel Mr. G. Taloh appearing for the

appellant.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Issue Notice.

The appellant shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D and other usual process.

Call for the LCR.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant