

GAHC040004422023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : MACApp./4/2023

Thuten Tashi
Son of Late Dorjee Tsering,
Resident of Paighar Village, PO/PS Tawang, Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Kesang Chorey and Anr.
Wife of Late Pem Thinley, Resident of E 63, Dirang Village, PO/PS Dirang, West
Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : G Taloh

Advocate for the Respondent : Rajesh Sonar

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

18.03.2024.

Mr. M. Khambo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Sonar, learned counsel for the respondent prays for listing the matter after three weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after three weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant